506748241 07/02/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6795057

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHNSON ELECTRIC ASTI S.R.L.	09/19/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JOHNSON ELECTRIC INTERNATIONAL AG	
Street Address:	FREIBURGSTRASSE 33	
City:	MURTEN	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	3280	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	17208821		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (416)981-3366

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4163632775

Email: info@millmanip.com **Correspondent Name:** MILLMAN IP INC. Address Line 1: **401 BAY STREET** Address Line 2: SUITE 2108, BOX 60

Address Line 4: TORONTO, ONTARIO, CANADA M5H 2Y4

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUSAN SIHOTA	
SIGNATURE:	/Susan Sihota/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/02/2021	

Total Attachments: 2

source=P17-2328WO assignment from JE Asti to JEIAG#page1.tif source=P17-2328WO assignment from JE Asti to JEIAG#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 056743 FRAME: 0304 506748241

M-7378W

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the 19th day of September 2019, BETWEEN Johnson Electric ASTI S.R.L. whose registered address is [INSERT ADDRESS HERE] (hereinafter called "the Assignor") of the one part, and Johnson Electric International AG whose registered address is Freiburgstrasse 33, 3280 Murten, Switzerland (hereinafter called "the Assignee") of the other part.

WHEREAS

- (A) The Assignor is registered as applicant of Italian Patent Application No.: IT102018000008754 filed on 20 September 2018 (hereinafter called the "Application")
- (B) The parties hereto have agreed (hereinafter called the "Agreement") that the priority right to the Application should be assigned in full to the Assignee for the consideration hereinafter set forth

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH

1. Assignment

Pursuant to said Agreement and in consideration of the sum of €10.00 now paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged) the Assignor hereby assigns, releases and conveys to the Assignee the right to claim the priority of the Application

2. Further Assurance

The parties shall promptly execute such documents and perform such acts as may reasonably be required for the purpose of giving full effect to this agreement

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Assignor and the Assignee have executed this Agreement the day and year first above written

1/2

on behalf of the above named			cal 1	
Johnson Electric ASTI S.R.L.			CA CACA	
	Print name)	.Christopher John Hasson	
	Position).	Director	
Witness:)		
	Print name) :	૧૧૧૧૧૧૧૧૧૧૧૧૧૧૧૧૧૧૧૧૧૧	
AND				
on behalf of the above t		4	the fact	
Print	name) Stefan Kr	ebs,	Wolf-Ruediger Daetz.	
Posit	ion) Vice Preside	nt Acti	uation Systems ; Head of Finance Europe.	
Witness:		ÿ	м ка ў Дзій V й в в ў ў н м кіска ка ка ка ка ка ка кака за віз V	
	Print name)		